

KBJ 94/2004

The Embassy of Brunei Darussalam presents its compliments to the ASEAN Secretariat Jakarta and has the honour to attach herewith an "INSTRUMENT Trom His Royal Highness Prince MohamedBolkiah, Minister of Foreign Affairs of Brunei Darussalam, addressed to His Excellency Mr Ong Keng Yong, Secretary-General of ASEAN

The of Brunei Darussalam takes this opportunity to renew to the ASEAN Secretanat the assurances of its highest consideration.

ASEAN Secretariat 70A, Jl. Sisingamangaraja Jakarta Selatan

12 April 2004

THE ASEAN SECRETARIAT	
RECEIVED 17	FAK / MAIL
DATE 16/04/04	TIME 10.15





INSTRUMENT OF RATIFICATION

ASEAN Framework Agreement on the Facilitation of Goods in Transit Protocol 9 - Dangerous Goods

WHEREAS the Government of Brunei Darussalam signed the Protocol 9 - Dangerous Goods under the ASEAN Framework Agreement on the Facilitation of Goods in Transit on 20 September 2002 in Jakarta, the Republic of Indonesia;

WHEREAS Article 7(4) of the Protocol provides that it shall enter into force upon the deposit of Instruments of Ratification or Acceptance by all Contracting Parties with the Secretary-General of ASEAN;

NOW THEREFORE, the Government of Brunei Darussalam having considered the said Protocol, hereby formally ratifies the same.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF this Instrument of Ratification is signed by the Minister of Foreign Affairs of Brunei Darussalam on this ...30th. day of ... March ... 2004.

MOHAMED BOLKIAH
MINISTER OF FOREIGN AFFAIRS
BRUNEI DARUSSALAM

